Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)       101888651         OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       PATENI         Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼       ▼	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Conservation Load Switch, Inc., an Ohio corporation ////////////////////////////////////	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Trust Agreement, dated August</u> I. Robert Amerine, Trustee Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>6360 Fiesta Drive</u>
<b>U</b> Other	City: <u>Worthington</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>4323</u>
Execution Date: August 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. (2) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:Michael R. Becker	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 2600</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:41 S. High St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43215</u>	N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	g information is true and correct and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0791

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Conservation Load Switch, Inc., an Ohio corporation, of 6360 Fiesta Drive, Worthington, Ohio 43235, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," did obtain the United States Patent for an improvement in traffic signals, patent no. 5,612,596, dated \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Patentee is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, I. Robert Amerine, Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, of 6360 Fiesta Drive, Worthington, Ohio 43235, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in such patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the Patentee, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective this  $15^{-1}$  day of -0.47 and 2001.

CONSERVATION LOAD SWITCH, INC. By

State of <u>Ohio</u> County of <u>Franklin</u>

Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_\_\_\_ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed by and on behalf of Conservation Load Switch, Inc. on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2001.

Notary Public VIENZA Urbana



VIENZA URBANO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 3, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0792

**RECORDED: 10/19/2001**